
County Representatives: 

1. Troy Matthews - Presiding Commissioner 
Email: presiding@jococourthouse.com 
Phone: (660) 747-2112 
Website: Johnson County, MO 

2. Charles Kavanaugh - Western Commissioner 
Email: 
countycommissioners@jococourthouse.com 
Phone: (660) 747-2112 

3. John Marr - Eastern Commissioner 
Email: 
countycommissioners@jococourthouse.com 
Phone: (660) 747-2112 

State Representatives: 

1. Rep. Brad Pollitt (District 52) 
Email: Bradley.Pollitt@house.mo.gov 
Phone: (573) 751-9774 

2. Rep. Dan Houx (District 54) 
Email: Dan.Houx@house.mo.gov 
Phone: (573) 751-3850 

3. Sen. Rick Brattin (District 31) 
Email: Contact Form 
Phone: (573) 751-2108 
Website: Senate Website 

4. Sen. Denny Hoskins (District 21) 
Email: Contact Form 
Phone: (573) 751-4302 

5. Lt. Gov. Mike Kehoe 
Email: ltgovinfo@ltgov.mo.gov 
Phone: (573) 751-4727 
Website: Lieutenant Governor's Office 

6. Rep. Mark Alford (District 4) 
Email: Contact Form 
Phone: (202) 225-2876 
Website: Rep. Alford 

Federal Representatives: 

1. Sen. Josh Hawley 
Email: senator@hawley.senate.gov 
Phone: (202) 224-6154 
Website: Senator Hawley 

2. Sen. Eric Schmitt 
Phone: (202) 224-5721 
Website: Senator Schmitt 

3. Rep. Sam Graves (District 6) 
Email: Contact Form 
Phone: (816) 792-3976 
Website: Rep. Graves 

 

Missouri Joint Committee on Transportation 
Oversight Committee and Members:Website: Joint 
Committee on Transportation Oversight 

1. Sen. Travis Fitzwater 
Website and Contact: 
https://www.senate.mo.gov/senators/member/10 
Phone: (573) 751-2757 

2. Sen. Jason Bean 
Website and Contact: 
https://www.senate.mo.gov/senators/member/25 
Phone: (573) 751-4537 

3. Sen. Justin Brown 
Website and Contact: 
https://www.senate.mo.gov/senators/member/16 
Phone: (573) 751-1464 

4. Sen. Bill Eigel 
Website and Contact: 
https://www.senate.mo.gov/senators/member/23 
Phone: (573) 751-1141 

5. Rep. Don Mayhew 
Email: Don.Mayhew@house.mo.gov 
Phone: (573) 751-6783 

6. Rep. Cyndi Buchheit-Courtway 
Email: Cyndi.Buchheit-Courtway@house.mo.gov 
Phone: (573) 751-2470 

7. Rep. Josh Hurlburt 
Email: Josh.Hurlbert@house.mo.gov 
Phone: 573-751-0246 

Local Media Contacts (Kansas City): 

1. WDAF-TV (Fox 4) 
Phone: (816) 753-4567 
Website: Fox 4 

2. KCTV5 
Phone: (913) 677-5555 
Website: KCTV5 

3. KMBC 9 
Phone: (816) 221-9999 
Website: KMBC 9 

4. KSHB 41 
Phone: (816) 753-4141 
Website: KSHB 41 

5. Warrensburg Daily Star-Journal 
Phone: (660) 747-8123 
Website: Daily Star-Journal 

6. Kansas City Star 
Phone: (816) 234-4000 
Website: Kansas City Star 

 

 


